10* February 2017
Barracks Lane, Shirehampton, Bristol, BS11 9NG, Tel: 0117 9030446.
Head: Mrs Jane Atkins

Book Fair

Thank you to everyone who visited the Travelling Book
fair last week. School has benefitted from your
purchases and we have been able to buy £450 worth of
books. Mrs Young has met with children from different
year groups to select books that really interest them.
These will be added to class libraries.

Bring and Buy Sale Postponed

Thank you to all who have sent in items for the sale.
However, we do require more items in order for the sale
to be a success and give all children the opportunity to
buy something. Therefore, hopefully you will have time
over the holidays to find any unwanted toys, games or
books that you can send in for sale on Friday 24t
February.

School Meals

We are really pleased with the school meals provided
from Chartwells. During the 18 months they have been
our contractors there has been no price increase.
However, when we return after the holiday the price of
the school meal will rise by 5p to £2.05. This is for Key
Stage 2 children only as all children in Early Years and
Key Stage one (infant classes) receive a free school
meal.

SMSA Advert

We have a vacancy for an SMSA (School Meals
Supervisory Assistant) at school to work in the Key
Stage 2 playground. The rate of pay is Bristol Grade 2
which equates to £8. 25 an hour. The post is for 6.7
hours a week.

Please call into the school office, after the break, for an
application form if interested. The closing date is
Tuesday 28" February with interviews on Tuesday 7%
March.

Have a wonderful week long holiday
and return to school on Monday 20"
February.
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Dates for your diary
Term Dates 2016 - 17
Term 3 Tues 3 Jan - Fri 10 Feb 2017
Term4 Mon 20 Feb - Fri 7 April 2017
Term 5 Mon 24 April - Fri 26 May 2017
Term 6 Mon 5 June - Fri 21 July 2017
Inset days, School closed
Day 5 - Monday 10* July
TERM 4
Wed 22 & Thurs 23 Feb - Parents’ Evenings

Fri 24 Feb - Bring & Buy Sale 3:15 - 4pm, in
aid of Quiet Area activities

Mon 27 Feb - SATs meeting for Y6 parents,
3:30pm

Mon 6 March - SATs meeting for Y2 parents,
3:30pm

Thurs 30 March - Y3 & Y4 concert @ 10am
and 6:30pm

Congratulations Miss Burnell

I know you would like to join with mein
wishing Miss Burnell a wonderful wedding
day. She is getting married in the holiday
week and will return to school as Mrs
Coleman.

I'm sure the Matthew class will be the best
at adapting to her new name and will
remind us all.
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